	07-17-200	13	Docket N	NO.: DCL2012/M5009	,
FORM PTO-1595 (Modified) (Rev. 03-01) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp.5/31/2002) P08/REV03			HEET •	U.S. DEPARTMENT Patent and ¹	OF COMMERCE Trademark Office
Tab settings → → → ▼	10249998	1	▼		▼ .
To the Honorable Director of the United States	Patent and Trademark O				copy thereof.
Name of conveying party(ies):	7.203	2. Name and	daddress of rec	ceiving party(ies):	
Kirakodu Nanjundaswamy Todd Bofinger George Cintra			he Gillette Com	pany ntial Tower Bldg 39t	h Fl.
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies)	☐ Yes ☐ No				. C
3. Nature of conveyance:		*****	and Auditorian States 497 (and 1971)		
	Merger	Street Add	dress: 800 Boy	lston St.	5 6 8
☐ Security Agreement ☐	Change of Name				
☐ Other	Change of Hame	City: Bost	ton	State: Ma	ZIP: 02199
		Oity: ====	Main and the second of the sec	Otato	
Execution Date: July 1, 2003		Additional nar	ne(s) & address(es) attached?	s 🛛 No
07/08/2003 SFELEKE1 00000051 10612697 93 FC:8021 40.00 OP	Additional numbers attact	ned? 🔲 Ye	es ⊠ No		
Name and address of party to whom concerning document should be maile		6. Total num	nber of applicati	ions and patents invol	lved: 1
Name: Mr. Barry D. Josephs		7. Total fee	(37 CFR 3.41):.	\$ 40.00	!
Internal Address: Attorney At Law				ess or insufficiency sho o deposit account	ould be
		☐ Autho	orized to be cha	irged to deposit accou	unt
Street Address: 19 North St.		8. Deposit a	account number	:	
		502271			
City: Salem State	e: Ma ZIP: 01970				÷ :
	DO NOT	USE THIS SPAC	E		
Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and beli of the original document.			1	any attached copy is	a true copy <i>ຂ</i> າກ ຊ
Barry D. Josephs	pa	ry D.	- Jihr	Date	
Name of Person Signing Total number of	f pages including cover sh	eet, attachmen	ts, and document		
	Mail documents to be recorded with				1

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services

Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

Serial N	o	 	<u>.</u>	
Filed		 		

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, <u>WE</u>, **Kirakodu Nanjundaswamy** of 6 Tamworth Rd., Sharon, Mass. 02067; **Todd Bofinger** of 17 Robert Drive, Nashua, New Hamshire 03063; **Ignacio Chi** of 1233 Hillswick Terrace, Mahtomedi, Minn. 55115; and **George Cintra** of 10 Whispering Lane, Holliston, Mass. 01746. have invented certain improvements in **LITHIUM CELL WITH IMPROVED CATHODE** identified as **DCL2012/M5009** and described in a patent application executed by <u>us</u> on <u>July 1, 2003</u>, being owner(s) of all right, title and interest in and to said application and in and to any invention described therein, free from all prior assignments, agreements, licenses, mortgages, or other encumbrances whatsoever, and having full right to convey the entire interest both legal and equitable herein assigned; and

WHEREAS, **The Gillette Company**, Boston, Mass. 02199, a corporation of the State of Delaware (assignee) is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention or inventions and any and all patents to be obtained therefor;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged by us, and other good and valuable consideration, We, do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over unto said assignee, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title, and interest in and to said invention or inventions, as described in the aforesaid application, in any form or embodiment thereof, and in and to the aforesaid application; and the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all patents or reissues or extensions thereof to be obtained upon said invention or inventions and any divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part or substitute applications which may be filed upon said invention or inventions; and we hereby authorize and request the issuing authority to issue any and all patents and said application or applications to said assignee of the entire interest.

REEL: 014264 FRAME: 0329

We further agree, without any further payment or compensation by said assignee, to communicate to said assignee, its representatives or agents, any facts relating to said invention or inventions including evidence for interference purposes or for other legal proceedings, whenever requested, testify in any interference or other legal proceedings, whenever requested; execute and deliver, on request, all lawful papers required to make any of the foregoing provisions effective; and generally do everything to make possible to aid said assignee, its successors, assigns and nominees to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said invention or inventions in this or any foreign country.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, <u>we</u> have hereunto set <u>our</u> hand <u>s</u> and seal <u>s</u> on the date <u>set after our</u> signatures.

Kirakodu Nanjundaswamy

June , July 1 , 2003

<u>, , , , , , 2003</u>

Ignacio Chi

George Cixtra

REEL: 014264 FRAME: 0330

State of Massachusetts County of Norfolk)) ss:	
		, 2003, before me personally appeared sonally known, and known to me to be the and acknowledged to me thathe executed
		Bury Dosepha Notary Public
(SEAL)		My Commission Expires: June つち、2007
State of Massachusetts County of Norfolk) ss:	
On thisSt Todd Bofinger , to me potenthe foregoing instrument, and	day of July ersonally known, a acknowledged to	, 2003, before me personally appeared and known to me to be the person(s) who signed me thathe executed same.
(SEAL)		Bury D. Josepha Notary Public My Commission Expires: June 28, 2003
State of Massachusetts County of Norfolk)) ss:	
Ignacio Chi , to me pe	rsonally known, a	, 2003 before me personally appeared and known to me to be the person(s) who signed me thathe executed same.
(SEAL)		Notary Public My Commission Expires:

PATENT REEL: 014264 FRAME: 0331

State of Massachusetts	
County of Norfolk) ss:
	day of, 2003, before me personally appeared onally known, and known to me to be the person(s) who signed acknowledged to me that _he_ executed same.
	Barry D. Josepha
(SEAL)	Notary Public My Commission Expires: June 28, 2007

RECORDED: 07/02/2003

PATENT REEL: 014264 FRAME: 0332